

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-43

New Delhi: 02.02.2021

Sh. Jeetlal Yadav Advocate Allahabad High Court C/o Udish & Verma Enterprises (TVS) 55/23/3 Kamala Nehru Road, Near Manmohan Park Katra Prayagaraj-211003

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received

under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: Your RTI application dated Nil and received in this office in

19.01.2021.

Information as obtained from the concerned record holding office is attached.

Hope the above information is complete and satisfactory. If not, then you can appeal within 30 days of receipt of the letter to the 1st Appellate Authority whose name and address is as under;

Ms. R. P. Chhibber GGM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001.

DA: 02 sheets

(S.K. Roy)

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)

E-mail: skroy@dfcc.co.in 011-23454707



पत्र संख्याः ALD(E)/EN/RTI/71(Vol-II)

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लि.

भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprises

दिनांक:- 01.02.2021

Public Information Officer

Corporate Office

New Delhi.

Sub: Providing information sought under RTI Act. 2005 by Shri Jeetlal Yadav, Advocate.

Ref: (i) RTI application no. 43 dated: 19.01.2021.

(ii) PMC letter no. PMCS/EDFC2/LTT/2021/00552 dated 2301.2021.

In reference to above, information was sought by Shri Jeetlal Yadav, Advocate through Corporate Office vide ref. (i) the information was asked from PMC. PMC has provided the information vide ref. (ii) that the information sought are not shareable to any third party because this is private organization and does not fall under RTI Act. (Copy attached)

This is your kind information and further action please.

(K.S. Dwivedi)

Dy. PM/ Engg. / APIO

PRYJ (East)

c/- Dy. cam/ mgs

SYSTIA



No.: PMCS/EDFC2/LTT/2021/00552

Date: 23.01.2021.

To: The Chief General Manager (East)

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. 2nd Floor, DFCCIL Operation Control Centre, Subedarganj (Opp. IOCL Campus), Prayagraj – 211012 (U.P)

Subject:

Project Management Consultancy services for MGS – Bhaupur section of Eastern Dedicated

Freight Corridor Project: RTI Regarding Information sought by Sh. Jeet Lal Yadav Advocate.

Refer :

1. ALD (E)/EN/RTI/71 Vol. II/1011 Dt. 19.01.2021.

CC

CGM/West, DFCCIL, Prayagraj.

Dear Sir,

This is with ref. to the above, it is inform that Systra-Mott JV, being a private organization, does not Fall under RTI Act-2005. Moreover, the information sought are not shareable to any third party for their onwards use.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you and assuring our best services at all times.

Best Regard,

23.01.202

Kamal Sharma

Acting Team Leader

Authorized Signatory for SYSTRA-Mott MacDonald (JV)

Ksharma1@systra.com

Enclosed: As above.